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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

0. J. Spurlock OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
P. 0. Box 9027 P. O. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Huntington, West Virginia April 2k, 19 59

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Union

District

ADDRESS

Same yiyue

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

o595y -
Well No._2 (Serial No. 1034) FR°25 '& 7Z73.48

ADDRESS

Oo Jo S}_)urlock F’am
GENTLEMEN: S33 Qe

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

August 22, 1952 , madeby 0. J. Spurlock

Owens-Illinois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co.’ T itk 1st diy

, to

of September, 1953
Book 43 , page 314'3

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day=Cpbefore,

?
war on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. O. Box 4168
Address } STREET

Charleston L,
CITY OR TOWN US/Zb/ZUz3

West Virginia

STATE

*Section 38 . . . . If no guch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt 6f'said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.,

// 5’ ’L WAY-118L PerMIT NUMBER



April 2k, 1959

Mr. James W, Pack, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Pack:

We are in receipt of spplication for permit
to drill Well No. 2 - SR-103L on 0. J. Spurlock Farm, Union
District, Wayne County from Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Department.
Permit number will be WAY-118}.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

w 5
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/25/2023
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OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MACCORKLE AVENUE
P.O.BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

J0L0EE=

April 24, 1959

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an gpplication for a permit to
drill well No. 2 (Serial No. 1034) on our 0. J. Spurlock
leasehold, situated in Union District, Wayne County,
West Virginia. Attached to the application is a plat
showing the proposed location of said well.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

By Té_r%

T. S. Flournoy, Chiel Enginee

TSF/ed
Enclosures

ce: Mr. O. J. Spurlock
P. O. Box 9027
Huntington, W. Va.

08/25/2023



08/25/2023



April 28, 1959

Mr, James W. Pack, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Puck:

Owens, Libby-Owens Gas nay be
ready to begin drilling Well No. 2, Serial 103k, Union
District, Wayne County, a few days before Pernit WAY-118L
is due to be isswed. I have given verbal permission for

work to proceed.
Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

“ Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Mi/m

cc Mr, A, H, Saith
Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Department
P. 0.&:!;168
Charleston, West Virginia

08/25/2023
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Formation Color Hasl;:lf:r Top ll" Bottom 3%0’2?:: 12:33(‘1 Remarks
Red rock red soft 1181 1192
Slate dark soft 1192 121k
Lime grey hard 1214 1231
Lime white hard 1231 1239 :
Slate white soft 1239 1242 SIM 1259 =| sand IM 125§
Big Lime white medium 1242 1259 Ran 8-5/8"| csg. on shop at 1259
Big Lime white hard 1259 1263 6/4/59
: ' Pipe okay
Big Lime white hard 1263 140k
Big Injun white soft 140k 1416
Big Injun | grey soft 1416 1580 Water at 1p45, 3/4+ BPH
Sl. & shls.| dark soft 1580 2020
Coffee shal¢ brown soft 2020 2040
Berea grey hard 2040 2058 0il show aft 2048 °
Slate dark soft 2058 2060 :
Lime, Bro. | dark medium 2060 2082
Sl. & shls.| dark medium 2082 2084
Shells grey hard 2084 2092
Ran 7" csg} at 2091'9"|on shoe in 12'
, red mud.
Shells grey hard 2095 210k
Slate dark soft 210k 211k
Shells grey hard 2114 2125
Sl. & shls.| grey soft 2125 2160
Br. shale brown soft 2160 2265
S1. & shls.| grey soft 2265 2340
Br. shale brown medium 2340 2353
Shells grey hard 2353 2368
Br. shale brown soft 2368 2399
Br. shale brown soft 2399 2557
Sl. & shls.| grey soft 2557 2567
Br. shale brown soft 2567 2907
S1. & shls.| grey soft 2907 2966
Sl. & shls.| white soft 2966 3080
Shale dark soft 3080 3122 SIM 3122 =|sand IM 3123
Corn. Lime | grey hard 3122 3227
Corn. Lime | dark hard 3227 3286
Corn. Lime | grey hard 3286 3318
Corn. Lime | dark hard 3318 3474 Water at 3835, 10 gal.per hour
3 Gas 34Tk 178 cu. ft.
7/14/59
Ran 55" csg. to 347h'9]'. Set esg. on
B. H. anchor pkr. set at 3471 to 347k
and a screy anchor pkr} set from 3316
to 3320. Before running csg., put in
hole a mixture of 85 gpl. Kontol and
170 gal. water = 255 ggal.
3hTh 3477
Corn.lime dark hard 3477 3545
Corn.Lime dark hard 3545 3620 Sulfur gas|3571 178 cu. ft.
Corn. lime | dark hard 3620 3750
o SIM 3750 =|sand IM 3750
Corn. lime | dark " hard 3750 3809 Gas 3763 122 cu. ft.
Gas 3773 15.6 MCF
Big 6 sand | grey ‘ hard 3809 3817 Gas 3815 79 MCF
Corn. Lime | dark hard 3817 3835
Big 6 sand | white hard 3835 3836 SIM 3836 =|sand IM 3838
‘ %, De 3836 '
8/6/59
Shot well jrith 4OO# Hefcules Gelatin
from 3749 fo 3815.
Test B. S. 75| MCF
8/1k4/59
Shot 3833-]L/3# Trojan Powder from
3751 to 38)8.
Test B. 5. 08BEIPn23
Date October 2 19 59

APPROVED._ Owens, Libbey-Owe%gé'as Department goner

. By C?L 2’//\

A.H. Smith, Mgr.(Title)

Land, Engr., & Geol.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION }L{r

Quadrangle Guyandot

WELL RECORD

Permit No Way-ll&'l' 0il or Gas Well_Gas
L SR (KIND)
Company()wens , Libbey-Owens Gas Department S i i s
Address P+ 0. Box 4168, Charleston L4, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well
Farm 0. J. Spurlock _Acres. 233 : 3)‘53&6 : :
Location (waters) Garrett Creek - - sk L?-I‘kln UPSl%eé;dIc;m
Well No. 2 (Serial No. 103)4-) Elev 723 . )-1-8 16 Wcﬁo?;kgcrew
Distriernion County Wa,yne 13
1Qn Qi 1 .
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 3/11- £ ,18 i 20 g'zegxf%%‘m__
FeE R 8y 5/8 1257'10"| Pulled X ‘
Mineral rights are owned by__O« J. Spurlock % [ 2001'9" | 2091'9" |Depth setM’_
P. 0. Box 9027 AddressHuntington, W. Va. sams1/e | 34THIOY | 3WTh'o" 3316-20
Drilling commenced__3/14/59 8.3 e 3762'11" | pers. top’—36636—'
Drilling completed 8/ 6/ 29 3749 3815 2 Perf. bottom_3_7_3_.__
Date Shot 8/ 6:8/ 1)"‘/ 29 From 3751 To_ 3818 Liners Used___ Perf. top
With’-l-Q_Oﬁé" Hercules Gel., & 3833-1/ }éé Trojen powder Perf:bottom______
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch -
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume. 249 Mg}g Big Six Sand Cu. Ft.
0 2 . .
e = "™ COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_378 _ FEET_36 __ INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs.
Fresh water_132; 580 feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water__ 1545, 3335 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg:}tor Top Bottom oorﬂ‘?v(i::r ng;g Remarks
Surface red soft 0 12
Slate red soft 12 36
Slate white soft 36 122
Send dark medium 122 137 Water at 135, 11 BPH
Slate white soft 137 199
.-Sand grey soft 199 240
Slate white soft 240 280
Sand white medium 280 342
Slate vhite soft 342 362
Sand. vhite soft 362 378
Coal black soft 378 361
Sand dark soft 381 %00
Sand grey soft %00 440
Slate white soft i iTe) 461
Sand vhite soft 461 511
Slate dark soft SLL 521
Sand white soft 523 531
Slate dark soft 531 547
Send, Bro. | dark sof't 547 562
Sand grey soft 562 632 Water at 580, hole full
Slate dark soft 632 778 .
Sand dark medium 778 792
Sand white medium 792 840
Slate white soft 840 867
" Slate dark soft 867 900
Slate white soft 900 918
Sand white medium 218 1021
Slate white soft 1021 1055
Lime grey hard 1055 1088
Slate dark soft 1088 1116
Lime light hard 1116 1132
Sand white hard 1132 1142
Slate dark soft 11k2 1160
Sand wvhite soft 1160 1169
Slate dark soft 1169 1181

(Over)



Formation

Color

Hard or
Soft

Top

0Oil, Gas Depth
Bottom or Water Found Remarks

08/25/2023

October 2 59

Date , 19
APPROVED. Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas pépartmeﬂt i

e A <Pt

A. H. Smith, MgxTitley
Land, Engr., & Geol.




Quadrangle ﬁu_xdzfafu_/d.t
Permit No.%;// 5 7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 4 4 A

WELL RECORD

, Sheet #o

0Oil or Gas Well

e ___(KIND)
Owens, ILibbey-Owens
Company = £ Casing and Used in Left in Padhiii
Addvess Tubing Drilling Well L
Farm_0Q. J. Spurlock s
Si
Location (waters) .
Well No_2 (Serial No. 1034) Elev 16 Kind of Packer________
District County 13 .
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. Size of.
Address 8%
Mineral rights are owned by. 65 Depthiget - -~ =
Address. 53/16
Drilling commenced 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed 2 Perf.bottom_______
Date Shot From_ To Liners Used___ Perf. top
With Pexf.hottom- - — -
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft __Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. ;
0il bbls. 15t 24 hies, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Found Remarks
Continued
9/4/59
Installed B3" tbg. at 3763 with
Larkin Upsjide-down packer.
F. 0. F. Blg 8ix 219 MCF
R. P. 860#| 40 hrs.
L0 9 A )
&V “08/25/2023
\5 0CT 1959 \‘3§
‘,_ = _', .,.:
£ RECEIV =)
& WEST VIRGINIA
<o, pEPT. OF M
&,
\:4“?:,:"4. s \\
S TAAALS

(Over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Nom s é} 4/ P Well No pA

A
M ANY gy DDRESSAQMM ’
) ARMEga D STRICTMCOUNTYMQ__

Filling Matddal ’Used M /0 /@4/4 ﬂ ,&4—4 {O JZ/]/IAM P el

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

2%z| 37

b hg {\BF267 rr ke ke

7

Remarks;

[O=31-C &
/ et Y
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this dat
DATE

e




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
A | s |
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer___
Farm._
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
654 Depthset
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth+__ 3 Pert, Top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf.:hottom:..2. .
i Tsed T,
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Liners [se Pexk. toy
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._______ Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. { COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

oy 401 AhdrbSon



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

: _ S
Permit No ﬂﬂ,7 / / ?4 / Well No i
COMPANY/: f} gjﬂ y ﬂ % LA ,[//uﬁ ADDRESS / M 7y, %?fm n/ YA,
FARM / ISTRICT / //AAAA COUNTY 4 A/ M g

/4 / = 7
Filling Material Used /:/ / M A (UL« /JbL/l/L/élLU
Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Y A /7/4.0 //7 L . YL /|~ _Adablumsy

/01///1, /M ///;(W\_,/o PR 74[@/) )

Drillers’ Names / ? f 1/A LA [/ﬁA/(
il T e 7, % o ﬂMﬂ

Remarks: -

iy /Az—/é

/ / = / ?\ (K 4‘ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

£ &

oisTRYOWELD Indbietch
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASI
TUBING © | DRILLING tWeL PACK SN
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 S ol
District. County. 8Y4
654 Depthset
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth. .
. P B ¥ . 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. _Depth of shot__ 2 Perf.'bottom..._ ..

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom_________

Qil

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh wufer feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATR

oINS DAL hrron



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Well No

e,

ADDRESS. /{i’%/ Lpe/J Qe '7{/7/&‘
) S/

COMPANY.
X g g

FARM 742 L XS] pISTRICT - county_“Z/Z Ap 22
Filling Matetial Used C Vﬁﬂ/}—/ VA ,,2/041_,( /ﬁ(/l/ltﬁ//l
Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
//L( ﬁ /(/é = // ‘ f O,@Q 7 E ; 2
AL

,/d C 17L(

(%

A )

o e

1
/

‘,

Drillers’ Names f /} 7 A /éx (/‘LﬂM/k

2a N /’P v

/A ﬁ/,/) Zg/c/T

Remarks

//.—-Zf -

4

et

[é I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer_____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
65% Depth sete
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted e =
rilling complete Total dept 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom______
i d .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Lse Pat, top
Perf. bottom:_ ...
Open flow after tubing____________/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

olgr@£z. DL drdcTon



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. fy/é/@ — / / 6)/6% / ::7 Well No i

/
COMPANY ADDRESS )é %//5(/) /:7 0 E\ u 'l/q
FARM ' DISTRICT 'f//‘/‘« AM COUNTY.. ?4 /ZL/ 4(_/ }

/ T -
Filling Material Used //1};7 ,ﬂ, LA e I 0
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoOST

25 Apndy S

4
i {

Jf/-% A2 aul-

W g

i e e i e A K
Drillers’ Nnnes#%%%
)
p 7
95”2

Remarks: ‘/(I; . Zﬁ (\ AN NN /44,,4/_,(_/)/ % /&[Q/7/L¢A/J
o Awn 2l ig z/ D hpev,

»"*‘1,'\ »
J -‘L&AL:?X ‘ ‘/

j OZ j ( / 6 hereby Lerglile‘v,xilt?d P;hj Tabove well on th s date.

— £ /QM/@

oistrich) @WeuY yAptEroh3




e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
ammae | s |
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District. County. 844
6% Depthset e
Drilling commenced
6 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth. ... .. " Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom”___..___
i d 5
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Llpiera: Mae Perf. top
Perf. bottom__________
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

oI OFY DL WighgcTon



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total depth - 3536

Pull 3762' 11" - 3" Tubing

Set a permanent bridge at 3721' - 30' above shot hole.

2- Sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone - 20' clay on bridge.

Set a permanent bridge at 3541' -~ 30! above sulfur gas.
2 - Sacks neat cement end: 5' crushed stone - 20' clay on bridge.

Pull 5" casing - 3474t 9w
Pull 7" casing as hole is filled and plugged 2091' 9",

Set 2 permanent bridge at 2048',

2 - Sacks neat cement 5' crushed stone - 20' clay on bridge sealing oil pay in Berea.
St | oo dauwdey emt o d 5 gt

Set a permanent bridge‘at $&B®’

2 - Sacks neat cement 5' crushed stone - 20' clay on bridge sealing water
encountered at 580!

Set a permanent bridge at 411' - 30' below coal. |, ,

Neat cement 411' to 358' - 20' above coal. WMJ}/&’/‘%? }MMI’MV
Fill with clay to 10° e \
Pull 10" Casing - ,280' 8"

Errect marker in complisnce with oil and gas laws.

File affidavit as soon as well is plugged.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,
R,L, Spurlock

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for

the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby PDEPFAADR3
2 ce
,? 7 day of k9 ;

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy’ for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

CEED wuriews i avo umanarinG <o
= pibverbes e



Form OG 9
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

. R,L, Spurlock, Contractor
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator O /O ’\/f‘-/(c et /{,'.L"L'

#8 33rd. St., S.E.
Charleston L4, W,Va,

Address Complete Address

October 28,1966

Coal Owner Date
" WELL TO BE ABANDONED ,
Union District
Address
Yogne County
Lease or Property Owner -
Well No.__2 Serial
Address 0.J. SpurlOCk Farm
Inspector to be notified Mr. Butcher CityBaI boursville Telephone 736 1933
Gentlemen :— 24 hrs, in advance of plugging

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

LT
;T{\? { éi(yuz,“/\ Very truly yours,
R,L,Spurlock
0CT1<€66
" ~ Well Operator

;;ﬁ: TFC“'“"/TD d
‘o West Virginia &)

l\}\QiEf::;Mmmm;h@@b@ onment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0OG-9) AND
“WORK ,ORDER'JAND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must
show thé.district arid county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 08}) 25/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four montbs from the date of permit, same

shall expire and be of no further force or effect.
é Permit Number

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.




#ORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

R L, Spurlock, Cont,.

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER o MNAME ELL OPERATOR
# 33rd. St T.EL
_ _Charleston 4, W.Va. 2530k
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
26 January 19 67
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS
Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWN!‘R
Well. No.__ 2
ADDRESS
01 J. Spurlock vt
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Mr, Butcher
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
sS
County of ;”/\f: /W‘_
Tommy Tomin.n and __HeL. Spurlock

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by R,L, Spurlock ,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the_3____day of November ,19.50_ and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIEE N KIND puLLan LEPT I
3721=3711 - Cement 5% Cement 313762 Noxze
3711-3676 Crushed Stone & Clay
3541-3531 - Cement 5" Cement
3531-3506 Crushed Stone & Clay 5133207 | 1540
2048~2038 - Cement 8" Cement "2091'9f None
2038-2013 ~ Crushed Store & Clay
1400~1390 - Cement 8" Cement
620-610 - Cement 10" Cement
610~585 - Crushed S tone & Clay
411-358 -~ Cement Coal 10" Cement
358-210- Clay 10"280'8M None
210-200 - Cement
200-195 = Crushed Stone
195 - Surfaefis Ghex.
A 4
COAL SEAMS /&5 ~ *£5 0’3"& DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
— 378-E &, %, = 7" Casing 10' below surface 321
(NAME) ‘Q,__; 0@‘:’7@8; ,,Q,/ Vi oo above surface set and filled
(NAME) c‘\é) “ Of'l,,r;e/ﬁ/au N with cement.
(NAME) ‘JC’) :

and that the work of plugging an
January , 1967

And further deponents saith not.

My ¢ ission expires; '
s 72, 475

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAR,
MARLESTON W VA



08/25/2023



) . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. y 5( F Oil or Gas WcllL_

(KIND)

oy o/ i i e T
Address < 3

16 Kind of Packer_______

Fa
13

Well No Size of

,L, ' 10
‘Distric County%&’ 8%
65 Depthrgetictas ot

Drilling commenced

5 3/16.

Drilling completed Total dept

Date shot. Depth of sho

Initial open flow—__________ /10ths Water in______

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merec. in_____

Volume C
Rock pressure lbs

0il bbls., 1st 24
Fresh water feet__

Salt water feet.

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

,/ 4 J | 7 4

BOND CANCELLED

RETURNED 10 WELL OPERATOR AND/OR PRINCIPAL

1-2-C7

. 19




»
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA i
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

R T N e T S

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

pisTRIGOVl ONdAefan



State of Mest Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Gas Bivision

E. C. Workman Qharleston 5
e May 5, 1967 L

Wwens, Libbey-Owens Gas Dept.
P. 0. Box %168
Charleston, West Virginia

ATT: Mr. Tom Mellencop

In Re: Permit WAY-113%-P
Farm 0. J. Spurleck
Well No. %
District Union
County Wayne

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
b{ the above permit number, has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
(0} § D GAS DIVISION

08/25/2023



Stute of Mest Birginia
Bepartment of Hlines
@il and Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

W. F. CIGENBROD

GURMER WAMOCK
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

November 20, 1967

R. L. Spurlock
c/o0 Stonestreet Lands Company
P. 0. Box 350

Spencer, W. Va. 25276

Gentlemen:

In Re: )
Permit 1184-P
Farm
Well No. 2
District Union
County Wayne

The final inspection report for your well which
{s described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered

by the above permit number,
Bond, posted to cover same.

has been released under your

Please return the enclosed, cancelled Bond to
the Surety and/or Bonding Company that executed said Bond
in your behalf in order that they may give you credit on

their records.

Enclosure 1 Bond

Yours very truly,

Cmsts b/ ek
G r Wamock
uty Director

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Royal Indemnity Co

Executed 10-26-66

Richard H. Brumbaugh, Attorney
Spencer, W. Va.

P.S Telephone call 11-20-67, error made in 5-5-67, releasing
Owens-Libby-Owens Gas blanket bond.

08/25/2023
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New Location. -
Drill Deeper.....

Redetll. oo oviiliva
Abandonment. . ....... [/ /M I;f arf Y, /¢;‘ 3[ //5}935

Longitude 82 ’ 25 '

Company OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEP STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Address. 80X 4/68 CHARLESTON 4, W VA, DEPARTMENT OF MINES
= o) \ é égﬂéz ’_Q—C z ¢ oIL AND GAs DivisioN

- ' CHARLESTON
Tract____ Acres__ 933 _ Lease No._ 2584 |
Well (Farm) No.__ =~ 2 Serial No. /034 WELL LOCATIOb24ybooB
Elevation (Spirit Level) Z2.3.483 FILE NO. WAY-//8Y

Quadrangle_ GUYANDOT"

-+ Denotes location of well on United States

County. WAYNE District___ UN/ON Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude

Engineer .S FLOURNOY and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

Engineer’s Registration No 2639 _

File No Drawing No... — Denotes one inch spaces on border line of

original tracing.

IhteAPP/L 24 /.959 Scale 1" =500Fr






